

- Adult Men and Women
- Substance Use and Mental Health Diagnosis
- Traumatic Brain Injuries
- Individuals at risk for homelessness due to substance use and mental health issues.

Behavioral health fund formally know as: (Consolidated Chemical Dependency Treatment Fund)
Rate= \$196.59 per day.

House of Hope, Inc.
Business Address
PO Box 291
Mankato, MN 56002-0291

Mankato Men's Program 1429 3rd Ave Mankato, MN 56001 Phone 507.625.4373 Fax 507.625.4536

Mankato Women's Program
(\*\*Temporarily closed due to COVID-19\*\*)

1614 3rd Ave Mankato, MN 56001 Phone 507.625.4373 Fax 507.625.4536

Fairmont's Program
(\*\*Temporarily closed due to COVID-19\*\*)

1100 Indus St Fairmont MN 56031 Phone 507.399.0794 Fax 507.238.2884

Intake Coordinator: Mike Schoen
Email Address
mike.schoen@houseofhopemn.com
Website
www.houseofhopemn.com

This institution is an equal opportunity provider and employer.

If you wish to file a Civil Rights program complaint of discrimination, complete the USDA Program Discrimination Complaint Form, found online at <a href="http://www.ascr.usda.gov/complaint filling cust.html">http://www.ascr.usda.gov/complaint filling cust.html</a> or at any USDA office, or call (866)632-9992 to request the form. You may also write a letter containing all of the information requested in the form. Send your complaint form letter to Independence Avenue, S.W., Washington, D.C. 20250-9410, by fax (202)690-7442 or email at program.intake@usda.gov.



# House of Hope, Inc.





House of Hope, Inc. provides residential medium intense treatment services in Mankato and Fairmont MN to individuals who have substance use and mental health issues.



### **Mission**

House of Hope, Inc.'s mission is to provide integrated residential and non-residential treatment services to adults. Our goal is to increase their desire for ongoing recovery from substance use and mental health disorders.

#### Goals

- To provide "client centered" treatment services with a "holistic" methodology
- To decrease access to treatment barriers through "Client Scholarship Fund."
- To address client recovery barriers through a peer support specialist
- To increase access to housing with the "Special Needs Fund."

## House of Hope, Inc.

The House of Hope, Inc. serves a 26 county region within south western and southeastern Minnesota including the Twin Cities. We not only approach recovery from a "holistic" philosophy, but also from a "habilitative" approach.

In Mankato, our residential program consists of a 29 bed men's program and a 9 bed women's program. We also have a GRH house which is licensed for 5 men. In Fairmont our program is co-ed with 26 beds.

#### **Other Services Provided:**

- Rule 25 assessments
- Individual therapy sessions
- Suboxone management
- Trauma based therapy
- Medication management



## **Specialty Groups**



- Celebrate Recovery (Faith Based)
- G.E.D
  - Pre-Employment Education
- (resume writing, mock interviewing)
- Living Skills Development (budgeting & Money Management)
- \*All of the specialty groups are offered to clients on a voluntary basis.